Players To Watch: October 20, 2009

This early season listing is comprised of players from the following North American Leagues or Programs

New this year we are going to be publishing a Top 25 USHL list which will include the USA U-18 and will be
released at the same time as the Preliminary Rankings from the CHL and the NCAA watch list in November.

Players Have Been Identified Using the following Criteria:

A Rating -- A 'must see' player who is predicted to be a potential First or Second Round Draft selection in
the upcoming NHL Entry Draft

B Rating -- A player to note if you are in the area, a potential selection in the Third to Fifth Round Draft
Selection in the upcoming NHL Entry Draft

C Rating -- A player that Central Scouting is tracking, a potential late round selection in the upcoming
NHL Entry Draft

We have not seen all the players in these various leagues as often as necessary to make final judgment, therefore,
we may in the future update our opinion on these players and others prior to our Mid-Term Ranking Release in
January

Updates will be made directly to the watch list posted on the Central Scouting website along with a Domestic News
release to outline the change.

Should any of these players suffer a significant injury or change teams prior to our Mid-Term Ranking release in
January, every effort will be made to post this information on our Central Scouting website for your scheduling
purposes.

Leagues that are blank means that there are currently no players being tracked but the status could change.

PLEASE CHECK WEBSITE REGULARLY



Canadian Junior A Hockey Leagues (Fall 2009)

ALBERTA JUNIOR HOCKEY LEAGUE

B Players
BOKENFOHR, CRAIG
CARR, DANIEL

C Players

CAMROSE
ST. ALBERT

GALLACHER, BENJAMIN CAMROSE

A Goaltenders
BRITTAIN, SAM

CANMORE

BRITISH COLUMBIA HOCKEY LEAGUE

B Players
BENNETT, BEAU
DOWNING, GRAYSON

C Players
CURADI, LUKE
DALY, TIM
LALEGGIA, JOEY

PENTICTON
WESTSIDE

PENTICTON
LANGLEY
PENTICTON

CENTRAL JR. A HOCKEY LEAGUE

B Players

DAROU, DUSTIN
DAWSON, SCOTT
GINGRAS, SEBASTIEN
ROY, DAVID

C Players
DUMOND, MAXIME

C Goaltenders
GALLEY, WYATT

SMITHS FALLS
NEPEAN
BROCKVILLE
BROCKVILLE

BROCKVILLE

NEPEAN

CENTRAL CANADIAN HOCKEY LEAGUE

B Players
MELCHIORI, JULIAN

C Goaltenders
O'CONNOR, MATT

GOLDEN HORSESHOE JR.HOCKEY LEAGUE

MID-WESTERN JUNIOR HOCKEY LEAGUE

C Players
ADAIR, COHEN

NEWMARKET

UPPER CANADA

STRATFORD

11-Mar-1992
01-Nov-1991

11-Sep-1992

10-May-1992

27-Nov-1991

18-Apr-1992

14-May-1991
01-Feb-1992
24-Jun-1992

29-Oct-1991
09-Dec-1991
12-Mar-1991
02-Sep-1992

26-Mar-1992

17-Dec-1991

06-Dec-1991

14-Feb-1992

26-Oct-1991

6'2.75"
5'10.75"

5'10.75"

6'2.75"

6'0.5"

6'0.0"

6'5.0"
5'11.0"
5'8.75"

5'11.75"
6'2.25"
5'11.0"

6'3.0"

6'0.0"

6'0.0"

6'3.0"

6'3.0"

6'1.0"

172 Ibs.
182 Ibs.

189 Ibs.

215 Ibs.

176 Ibs.

170 Ibs.

255 Ibs.
165 Ibs.
170 Ibs.

188 Ibs.
190 Ibs.
150 Ibs.
185 Ibs.

180 Ibs.

175 Ibs.

195 Ibs.

165 Ibs.

185 Ibs.

LW

RW
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lw}

RW

LW
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UNION COLLEGE (2010)

NEW HAMPSHIRE (2010)

NEW HAMPSHIRE (2010)

BOWLING GREEN (2010)

U. MASS-LOWELL (2010)



Canadian Junior A Hockey Leagues (Fall 2009)

ONTARIO JUNIOR A HOCKEY LEAGUE

B Players

CAMPBELL, COLIN VAUGHAN 17-Apr-1991 6'1.0"
GUPTILL, ALEX BRAMPTON 05-Mar-1992 6'3.0"
PEARCE, AARON GEORGETOWN 30-Apr-1992 5'11.0"
C Players

HICKEY, STEPHEN OAKVILLE 25-Sep-1991 6'2.5"
HIGGS, BROCK KINGSTON 04-May-1992 5'11.0"

C Goaltenders
VIENNEAU, JOEL KINGSTON 18-Jan-1992 6'3.0"

SASKATCHEWAN JUNIOR HOCKEY LEAGUE

C Players

BREITKREUZ, CLARKE ~ YORKTON 28-Nov-1991 5'11.25"
CHRISTENSEN, LEE MELFORT 02-Jun-1991 6'0.0"
JOHNSON, ANDREW FLIN FLON 21-Jul-1992 6'1.0"
SMITH, DYLAN ESTEVAN 02-Jul-1991 6'1.0"

WESTERN ONTARIO HOCKEY LEAGUE

185 Ibs.
183 Ibs.
185 Ibs.

189 Ibs.
165 Ibs.

185 Ibs.

175 Ibs.
170 Ibs.
178 Ibs.
183 Ibs.

LW
LW
LW

RW

RW

LW
RW
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LAKE SUPERIOR (2010)
U OF MICHIGAN (2010)

CANISIUS (2010)



US Junior Hockey Leagues (Fall 2009)

ATLANTIC JUNIOR HOCKEY LEAGUE

C Players
BONDRA, DAVID

ERMAKOV, DMITRY

IDOWU, JIDE
LINNELL, DAN

C Goaltenders
BOYLE, KEVIN

Limited Viewing
DELMAURO, CHRIS

WASHINGTON JUNIOR
NATIONALS

WASHINGTON JUNIOR
NATIONALS

WALPOLE
NY BOBCATS

NJ ROCKETS

NJ ROCKETS

EASTERN JUNIOR HOCKEY LEAGUE

A Players
COYLE, CHARLIE

B Players

WAGNER,
CHRISTOPHER

C Players
BOBLENKOV, DENIS
EISERMAN, WILLIAM
FEDERICO, DANIEL
HELLER, THANE
HRABARENKA, RAMAN
KESSELMAN, AARON
RUFFOLO, TRENT
SMITH, KYLE
WILSON, JOEY
ZALEWSKI, MIKE

C Goaltenders
BILLETT, BRIAN
ROBICHAUD, SHANE

Limited Viewing
MONTAGNA, MICHAEL
ORZETTI, CHARLES

SOUTH SHORE

SOUTH SHORE

SYRACUSE

JR. MONARCHS
JUNIOR BRUINS
JUNIOR BRUINS
PHILADELPHIA
JR. MONARCHS
JR. MONARCHS
JUNIOR BRUINS
SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE

JR. MONARCHS
GREEN MOUNTAIN

SYRACUSE
NEW JERSEY HITMEN

EMPIRE JUNIOR HOCKEY LEAGUE

C Goaltenders

VONROSENVINGE,
PETIE

JR. BRUINS (EMPIRE)

26-Aug-1992
28-Jul-1992

05-Mar-1992
04-Sep-1992

30-May-1992

30-Nov-1991

02-Mar-1992

27-May-1991

02-May-1990
21-Jul-1992
03-Jun-1992
15-Jan-1992
24-Aug-1992
13-Oct-1991
15-Jan-1992
14-Feb-1992
06-Feb-1992
18-Aug-1992

19-Mar-1992
26-Jul-1992

11-Jul-1992
28-Feb-1992

05-May-1992

5'10.0"

5'11.0"

5'11.75"
5'7.0"

6'0.0"

6'1.0"

6'1.5"

6'0.0"

6'3.0"
5'10.75"
5'11.5"
6'1.0"
6'3.0"
5'11.0"
5'9.5"
5'11.5"
5'9.0"
6'2.0"

6'1.0"
6'1.0"

5'9.25"
6'2.75"

6'3.75"

178 Ibs.

180 Ibs.

186 Ibs.
168 Ibs.

170 Ibs.

185 Ibs.

202 Ibs.

200 Ibs.

215 Ibs.
187 Ibs.
197 Ibs.
200 Ibs.
202 Ibs.
165 lbs.
163 lbs.
151 Ibs.
175 Ibs.
195 lbs.

187 Ibs.
200 Ibs.

166 Ibs.
213 Ibs.

202 Ibs.

LW

RW

RW

RW

w)

LW

LW
LW

LW
LW

LW
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UMASS (2010)

BOSTON UNIVERSITY
(2010)

COLGATE (2010)

U. MASS-LOWELL (2011)

PRINCETON (2011)
YALE (2011)

NEW HAMPSHIRE (2011)
COLGATE (2011)

BOSTON COLLEGE (2010)

U. OF VERMONT (2010)
YALE (2012)



US Junior Hockey Leagues (Fall 2009)

NORTH AMERICAN HOCKEY LEAGUE

B Players

BENSON, JOEL ALPENA 18-Apr-1992 6'1.0" 180 Ibs.  * D
FOGUTH, CARTER MARQUETTE 17-Feb-1992 6'2.0" 210 Ibs. D
HUFF, ANDREW TRAVERSE CITY 30-Apr-1992 6'2.0" 2101lbs. * LW
PAULY, SHAWN WENATCHEE 07-May-1992 5'11.0" 173 lbs. C
C Players

BELONGER, RYAN ST. LOUIS 05-May-1992 5'10.0" 178 lbs. CV;VR
DONNAY, CODY MARQUETTE 19-Apr-1992 6'2.0" 185 Ibs. D
GUNN, MICHAEL ST. LOUIS 11-May-1992 6'3.0" 191 Ibs. D
HILBRICH, CHRISTIAN  WENATCHEE 09-Jul-1992 6'6.0" 192 Ibs. CLW
KERO, TANNER MARQUETTE 24-Jul-1992 5'11.0" 160 lbs.  * C
PARKER, TYLER WENATCHEE 26-May-1992 6'0.25" 181 lbs.  * Lw
YOUNG, IAN WICHITA FALLS 19-Jan-1992 6'0.0" 175 Ibs. D
B Goaltenders

CARRUTH, MACMILLIAN WENATCHEE 25-Mar-1992 6'1.75" 169 lbs. G

C Goaltenders
HAFNER, LUKAS MARQUETTE 08-Feb-1992 6'1.0" 205 Ibs. G
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MICHIGAN STATE (2010)

MICHIGAN TECH (2011)

U. MINN-DULUTH (2010)



US High School East (Fall 2009)

HIGH-CT

B Players
BOSTROM, ELLIOTT
LUUKKO, NICHOLAS
PEREIRA, MIKE

C Players
TEGELER, ANDREW
TIEFENWERTH, KJ
WALLIN, TERRENCE

B Goaltenders
VAZZANO, ALEX

C Goaltenders
PETCHONKA, MICHAEL

HIGH-MA
A Players
HAYES, KEVIN

B Players
CALDWELL, JOHN
FERRIERO, CODY
HATHAWAY, GARNET
MCNALLY, BRANDON
O'REGAN, THOMAS
REARDON, MIKE
WARD, BRIAN

C Players
LOVEJOY, NICHOLAS
POWERS, TJ

SEWARD, MIKE
SPIRO, CAM

HIGH-NH
B Goaltenders
OUELLETTE, MARTIN

HIGH-NJ

HIGH-NY
C Players

CARRIER, MARC-
ANTOINE

SIPE, BRADY

HIGH-PA
C Players
MARTIN, THOMAS

NOVAK, MAX

TAFT SCHOOL
THE GUNNERY
SOUTH KENT SCHOOL

WESTMINSTER
AVON OLD FARMS
THE GUNNERY

THE GUNNERY

TAFT SCHOOL

NOBLES

BELMONT HILL
GOVERNOR'S ACADEMY
ANDOVER

BELMONT HILL

ST. SEBASTIAN SCHOOL
NOBLES

GOVERNOR'S ACADEMY

DEERFIELD

WILLISTON
NORTHAMPTON

WINCHESTER HS
TABOR ACADEMY

KIMBALL UNION

NORTHWOOD SCHOOL

NORTHWOOD SCHOOL

WYOMING SEMINARY
PREP

HILL SCHOOL

27-Oct-1991
29-Nov-1991
24-Nov-1991

05-Aug-1992
30-Jan-1992
06-Apr-1992

14-Oct-1990

09-Sep-1991

08-May-1992

21-Sep-1991
19-Dec-1991
23-Nov-1991
08-Feb-1992
30-Mar-1992
05-May-1992
14-Feb-1992

03-Oct-1991
15-Sep-1991

12-Mar-1992
30-Dec-1991

30-Dec-1991

10-Apr-1992

05-May-1992

08-Jan-1992

15-Apr-1991

6'2.0"
6'2.0"
5'10.75"

5'11.75"
5'8.0"
5'10.5"

6'0.0"

5'10.0"

6'2.25"

6'3.0"
5'11.0"
6'1.0"
6'1.0"
5'10.5"
6'0.0"
6'0.5"

6'0.5"
5'11.5"

6'1.0"
5'11.0"

6'1.0"

5'10.0"

6'0.0"

6'1.0"

5'11.0"

193 lbs.
180 lbs.
170 Ibs.

155 Ibs.
155 Ibs.
166 Ibs.

190 Ibs.

140 Ibs.

201 Ibs.

205 Ibs.
190 Ibs.
180 Ibs.
195 Ibs.
190 Ibs.
175 Ibs.
191 Ibs.

200 Ibs.
163 Ibs.

190 Ibs.
206 Ibs.

160 Ibs.

175 Ibs.

175 Ibs.

170 Ibs.

166 Ibs.

RW

RW

RW
LW

LW
LW

RW

LW

RW
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UMASS (2010)

BOSTON COLLEGE (2011)

U. OF VERMONT (2010)

BOSTON COLLEGE (2010)

BOSTON COLLEGE (2010)

HARVARD (2010)

DARTMOUTH (2011)

DARTMOUTH (2010)



US High School East (Fall 2009)

US MIDGET AAA EAST
B Players
HAMILTON, SETH BUFFALO REGALS 08-Sep-1992 6'5.0" 225 Ibs.



US High School West (Fall 2009)

HIGH-MI
B Players
BROWN, PATRICK

HIGH-MN
A Players
ALT, MARK
BASARABA, JOE
BJUGSTAD, NICK
CLARK, JASON
GARDINER, MAX
NELSON, BROCK

B Players
FAUST, JOE
FULTON, TYSON

HENDRICKSON,
GARRETT

HERBERT, CALEB
HOLL, JUSTIN
ISACKSON, CHRISTIAN

LAFONTAINE, JEAN-
PAUL

MARSHALL, BENJAMIN
POLK, JAMES
PROCHNO, ANDREW
STERN, BRETT

C Players
BENIK, JOEY
CASTO, CHRIS
CORRIN, WILL
CRANDALL, JUSTIN
DIETZLER, TYLER
GAEDE, MAX
HEBEL, BRETT
KRAUSE, ADAM
LARSON, TYLER
LUTSCH, JUSTIN
MULLIN, JAMES
RACOBALDO, DOMINIC
SINZ, BRYAN
SKRBEC, JOHN
TAFT, CHARLIE
WINDLE, SAM

A Goaltenders
GOTHBERG, ZANE

C Goaltenders
FONS, ALEX
KRUGER, JIM
MEYERS, JACOB

HIGH-ND

HIGH-WI

CRANBROOK KINGSWOOD

CRETIN-DERHAM
SHAT.ST.MARY'S
BLAINE
SHAT.ST.MARY'S
MINNETONKA
WARROAD

BLOOMINGTON-JEFF.
BRECK HIGH
VIRGINIA

BLOOMINGTON-JEFF.
MINNETONKA

ST. THOMAS
SHAT.ST.MARY'S

MAHTOMEDI
SHAT.ST.MARY'S
MINNETONKA
CENTENNIAL

ST. FRANCIS
HILL-MURRAY
INTERNATIONAL FALLS
ST. THOMAS
BLOOMINGTON-JEFF.
WOODBURY HS
WARROAD
HERMANTOWN
MOORHEAD
SHAT.ST.MARY'S
SHAT.ST.MARY'S
SHAT.ST.MARY'S
SHAT.ST.MARY'S
GRAND RAPIDS
EDINA HIGH

OSSEO

THIEF RIVER FALLS

HOPKINS
MINNETONKA
BENILDE-ST.MARGARET'S

29-May-1992

18-Oct-1991
02-May-1992
17-Jul-1992
27-Feb-1992
07-May-1992
15-Oct-1991

11-Nov-1991
19-Sep-1991
29-Jun-1992

12-Oct-1991
30-Jan-1992
20-Jan-1992
13-Feb-1992

30-Aug-1992
13-Feb-1992
03-Nov-1991
02-Mar-1992

26-Jan-1992
27-Dec-1991
01-Aug-1991
05-Apr-1992
26-Dec-1991
27-Mar-1992
15-Mar-1992
12-Sep-1991
20-Dec-1991
15-Jan-1992
24-Feb-1992
03-Jun-1992
18-Aug-1992
20-Feb-1992
12-Sep-1991
10-Mar-1992

20-Aug-1992

10-Oct-1991
06-Jan-1992
12-Jan-1992

5'11.0"

6'3.0"
6'2.25"
6'3.75"

6'1.5"

6'2.5"

6'2.5"

5'10.5"
5'11.0"
6'0.5"

5'9.5"
6'2.25"
5'11.75"
5'9.0"

5'8.5"
5'11.0"
5'9.75"

6'1.0"

5'8.75"
6'0.5"
6'0.5"
5'9.0"

5'10.5"
6'1.5"

6'0.25"
6'0.5"

6'2.25"
6'1.5"

5'9.75"

6'1.25"

5'11.0"
6'0.0"
6'1.0"
6'4.0"

6'0.5"

5'11.75"
6'3.0"
5'11.5"

182 Ibs.

199 Ibs.
190 Ibs.
188 Ibs.
180 Ibs.
176 Ibs.
205 Ibs.

190 Ibs.
190 Ibs.
165 Ibs.

180 lbs.
170 Ibs.
174 Ibs.
168 lbs.

160 Ibs.
170 Ibs.
170 Ibs.
175 Ibs.

151 Ibs.
200 Ibs.
160 Ibs.
176 Ibs.
165 Ibs.
177 lbs.
205 Ibs.
175 Ibs.
185 Ibs.
205 Ibs.
152 Ibs.
210 Ibs.
205 Ibs.
166 Ibs.
174 Ibs.
187 Ibs.

177 Ibs.

180 Ibs.
187 Ibs.
168 Ibs.

RW

C;LwW

lw}

LW

RW
LW
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RW
RW
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U OF MINNESOTA (2010)
U. MINN-DULUTH (2010)
U OF MINNESOTA (2011)

U OF MINNESOTA (2010)
NORTH DAKOTA (2010)

U. MINN-DULUTH (2010)
U OF MINNESOTA (2010)
U OF MINNESOTA (2010)

U OF MINNESOTA (2011)

ST. CLOUD STATE (2011)

ST. CLOUD STATE (2010)

MINNESOTA STATE (2011)

U. MINN-DULUTH (2011)

MIAMI U. (2011)

NORTH DAKOTA (2012)



US High School West (Fall 2009)

MIDWEST ELITE AAA HOCKEY LEAGUE
C Players
LAPIC, DARREN RUSSELL STOVER 14-Jul-1992

US MIDGET AAA WEST
C Players
DELGADILLO, JOSE MILWAUKEE AAA 28-Feb-1992

6'2.5"

6'1.25"

193 Ibs.

175 Ibs.

*



